04-26-2001

APR 1 7 2001 SORM PTO-1595



101687655

U.S. DEPT OF COMMERCE PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.  Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.			
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):		
Julian Burke Nishith Patel	Name: GENPAK Limited		
4-17-01	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: Science Park Square, Falmer, Brighton		
	City, State, Zip: BN1 9SB, UK  Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.  4. (B) Patent Number(s):		
09/717,070 filed November 22, 2000			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	6. Total Number of Applications and Patents Involved: 1		
Name: Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. 3.41) <b>\$40.00</b>		
Address: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC 12471 Dillingham Square, #301 Woodbridge, Virginia 22192	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account		
	8. Deposit Account Number: 04-1075		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40E			
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3			

			ب ا
	ASSIGN	MENT	• •
	WHEREAS, I (we), Julian Burke and Nishith Pate.	I	
	ost office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter re		(is (are) the owner of certain new
	ful improvements in Adhesive Label With Grid For		
(hereina	fter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an ap	plication for United State	s Letters Patent was
H	executed on even date herewith executed on:		
Image: Control of the		rial No. 09/717,070	
ö	established by PCT International Patent Application		Filed:
	,		
Y 4.77	WHEREAS, GENPAK Limited,		
	post office address is Science Park Square, Falmer, the referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring		d interpret in and to the came in the
	States and throughout the world;	ig me cume right, and an	if therest in such as the same in the
	NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consis	deration, receipt of which	is hereby acknowledged, I (we),
ASSIGN	OR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNE	E, the entire right, title an	d interest in and to said
INVEN	MON and application throughout the United States	of America, including any	and all United States Letters
Patent g	ranted on any division, continuation, continuation-i	n-part and reissue of said	application; and the entire right,
title and	interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout	the world, including the	right to apply for patents and
inventor	r certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority j	pursuant to rights accorde	ed ASSIGNOR under the terms of
title and	s international Convention and all other available in interest in and to any and all patents, patents of add	tition utility models not	onts of importation, revalidation
	and inventor certificates which may be granted thro		
J	, W		
	ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any	documents that legally m	ay be required in connection with
the filing	g, prosecution and maintenance of said application of		
	red States and in foreign countries for said INVENTI		
to affirm	n the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION	N, all without further con	sideration. ASSIGNOR also
-	without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S ex		i
	IEE'S request documents and information concernin	<del></del>	
	ol and to provide further assurances and testimony		
	IOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and i		
	he terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations, administrators and other legal representatives.	ns under dies distriment :	Man extend to Assignors intis
CACCUIO	o, working the order to the representatives.		
	ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the C	ommissioner of Patents a	nd Trademarks to issue any and
	ed States Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGN	EE, as the ASSIGNEE of	the entire right, title and interest in
	he same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and $f$		
	ressors, to the full end of the term for which such Le		
same we	ould have been held by ASSIGNOR had this agreem	ent and sale not been ma	de.
	ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of DIEDERIA	CS & WILLTEL AW PIC &	insert or complete any
informa	tion in this document needed to effect its recordal in		
gnor Nar		Address	
	Julian Burke	1	Apsley Cottage
			Alciston
ere Signe		I	* *******

information in this document needed to effect its recordal in	the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.			
Assignor Name	Address			
Julian Burke	1 Apsley Cottage			
Where Signed	Alciston			
V And Citto	Polegate			
11/2	East Sussex			
Accised to	BN26 6UR			
laly some an	UK			
Date Level Level Level	Signature			
	(Notarization preferred but not required)			
53.				
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this			
day of				
	Notary Public			
	My commission expires			
Additional Inventor(s) Listed on Atlached Page				

PATENT REEL: 011711 FRAME: 0508

Assignor Name	Address
Nishith Patel	7 D'Aubig <b>k</b> ny
	Brighton
Where Signed	
X Brighton	BN2 9SB
A Stigram.	UK
Date 20/12/00	Signature
The state of the s	Organia e
VIII.	X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	(140/arization preferred out not required)
88.	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	and medical transfer transfer transfer (1-1-)
accii alas	
day of	
	Notary Public
	1401419 1 4051
	My commission expires
	any spanning Capaco
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
	(h) Noning the state of his polygoniand)
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	attl ackin wiedged das light official to oct 113 (inc.) acc act 2.14
deca 1113	
day of	
	Notary Public
	7752239 7 115112
	My commission expires
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	1
Assignor Name	Address
Where Signed	
Date	Signature
A-MIC .	Diğrimini ¢
	/
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
	(2 to see 2 to 2 to 2 to 3 to 3 to 3 to 3 to 3 to
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and
deed this	- The state of the
<del></del>	
day of	
	Notary Public
	, viden y 1 Motte
	My commission expires

PATENT REEL: 011711 FRAME: 0509